LOG OF WELL NO. 1 OF MALHZUR OIL COMPANY
Sec, 31, T. 19 S., R. 4k B,

Thickness Depth

Character of rock | (feet) (feet)
Clay, YELIOW « o o o % o & 5 5 & & 5 % o & & & & 40 0
Clayy Dlu@ ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o o ¢ ¢ 6 a o 2 ¢ 5 ¢ 6 ¢ o L5 40
Sandy AYF « o o o o o o o o o o o s 0 s e eea 30 85
Shale, black « s « o .6 4 ¢ ¢ 6 6 s ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 ¢ o o 7 115
Sand,tracaoi‘oiiaﬁdgas........... 8 122
Shale, Whit€ o « o o o o o ¢ ¢ o ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o o @ 8 130
Glay, BIOE & s s s oo v R @ 5 8 & 6 F & & & & 5 2 138
Sand with traces of 01l « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o« 140 140
Clay, BIU o & & 5 % & & 6% % w8 ¥ & & 5% W B 12 280
Sand with traces of 0l « o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o » 22 : 292
Clay, BIOW .+ o o 2 o o o s o o & & 5 5 & & # & 5 314
SHALO; ETRY o o w.% % % 5 & & 5 6 % & & & % 4 @ 6 319
Conglomerate with artesian water « o« « o o o o 75 325
Basalt « ¢ ¢ o o ¢ ¢ 6 6 6 06 06 0 0 0 06 000 00 2 400
Bl e 5 o s s s r R e R e s e ne o B 1405
Basall ¢ o s a s s 6 s 8553 oo 8 ms ¢ o 58 8 %]
BLEY: ¥88 & % % 4 5 o ¥ 9 % % & & %5 % 3 & = L2 L53
Comglomorate . o « s o o 0 80 v 050 % o o0 12 495
Conglomerate, I8 + o o ¢ o o o o o ¢ o ¢ ¢ s o 88 507
Clay, variegated colors; firm, SOaPY « « « o o o 92 595
Bhale, BMUS 4 & o 2 0 & 5 & % & & & & & » % & @ 15 687
Basalt, vosleular s oo a v m—v vt w—e—e—ee 33 702

Cl&y, chocolate and red cOLOrsS « o o o o ¢ o o o 6 125



Thickness Depth
llllll _ Character of rock _(feet) (feat)
Shale, blUE 4 ¢ ¢ o ¢ o 0 s s o a e s s 0 060 9 i1
Bagsalt, very hard « s o o o o ¢ s s o s s o ¢ o o 1O 750
Conglomerate, SOt « ¢ o e« o 0 0 ¢ o o+ s s ¢ o o o 7 760
TAMESLONS 4 o o o o s o 5 6 6 s o a s o v o v v e 2 767
Bowlders of dgneous rock and ¢lay + o o o ¢ + o ¢ 133% 767%
Basalt, very hard . ¢ o o » o o 0 o s ¢ o o o o oAb 901
Clay, dark DIOWA « « o o o o o 6 s s s s o s o o o 5 946
Shale, 1ight colored « « o o o o o s o o o o o o & 55 g51
Conglomerate, fine . o ¢ o o o o o o ¢ ¢ o o o & 2 1,036
Sand, gray; fragments of bones; trace of oil + + + 13 1,038
Sand, COAI'SE o o s e & o o s o o & ¢ ¢ o ¢ o v 6 1,051
Shale, DIUE .+ ¢ o s o « 6 s ¢ 0 o 6 o ¢ s o + o o h 1,057
Diabase lava, partly decomposed; locally
miscalled "dolomite" & v 4 o« o o s o s o o ¢ o o« 200 1,061
Shale, white; probably volcanic ash + ¢ ¢ s o o« + 50 1,261
Shale, tough, blue, with show of 0il o o ¢ « & o 20 1,311
Shale, white, gritty; probably volcanic ash . . « 145 15361
Total depth October 8, 1909 « 4 + o ¢ « o o & 1,506
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Taken from - U, 8. Geol. Survey Bull., 431: Contributions to Economlc Geology,
part II, Gas and oil near Vale, Oregon, and Payette, Idaho, p. L2-43, 1909.



